[Form PTO-1505 REC 01	-12-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	MRD IIII	Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10	1580762 uments or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Golden Blount	Name: Golden Blount, Inc.
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
	Auditional manie(s) and address(cs) attached. Lifes Life	Street Address: 4301 Westgrove
		Addison, Texas 75001 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	□ Other	
	Execution Date: December 21, 2000	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number: 5,988,159	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Roy W. Hardin Registration No. 28,304 LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 Dallas, TX 75201-6776	6. Total number of applications and patents involved CETVE 1 DEC 2 8 2000
		7. Total fee (37-GFR 3.41)
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-1781
1		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/12/2001 MTHA	201101 03	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:581	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Roy W. Hardin	1 / Janh 12/22/60
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date g cover sheet, attachments and document:3
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) (Form 45370)		

09842-60434 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Golden Blount 5310 Harbor Town Dallas, Texas 75287

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Golden Blount, Inc. 4301 Westgrove Addison, Texas 75001

the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent entitled:

Gas-Fired Artificial Logs and Coals-Burner Assembly

which is found in U.S. Patent No. 5,988,159 issued November 23, 1999 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. The said Patent is to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR further assigns the right to sue and recover damages for all past infringement of the said patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0798 application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this 2/ day of DEC, 2000.

Golden Blount

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALL AS

RAUL ACEVEDO
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
Commission Expires 02/23/02

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

09842:60434 : DALLAS : 823362.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0799